# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 003906 Frame 0663. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the WINEBOW, INC. (49% Interest).	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRANZ HAAS S.R.L.		11/11/2008	CORPORATION: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WINEBOW, INC. (49% interest)	
Street Address:	75 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77599000	KRIS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)418-2768

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034150100

Email: sgilter@hwglaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stewart L. Gitler

Address Line 1: 2461 South Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 522

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-11190.CORRECTED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L. Gitler
Signature:	/Stewart L. Gitler/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0985

Date:	01/14/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=T-11190.corrected assignment#pag	e1.tif

source=T-11190.corrected assignment#page1.tif source=T-11190.corrected assignment#page2.tif source=T-11190.corrected assignment#page3.tif

O:STEWART L. GITLER COMPANY:HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.

DEC. 18. 2008 1:28 PM

HOFFMAN\_W4S9W4872008

NO. 8046 P. 1

FORM PTO-1554 (Modified)	Docket No.:		
(Raw. 07/04) RECORDATION FO ONES NO. 0551-0027 (sup. 6/30/2006) TRADEMARKS / SERV			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please rec			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(les):		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
FRANZ HAAS Ś.R.L.			
	Name: WINEBOW, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 75 Chestnut Ridge Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Montvale		
Corporation-State: ITALY	State: New Jersey		
☐ Other	Country: <u>United States</u> ZIP: <u>07645</u>		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date: 11/11/2008 and 12/15/2008	☑ Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
⊠ Assignment	Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identific	(Designations must be a separate document from		
77/599,000			
Additional sheet(s)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademerk(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
<ol><li>Name &amp; address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Stewart L. Gitter Internal Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitter, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
INTERNAL AGGRESS. PLOTEINAUT ASSESSED OF CHIRALTY CO.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 2461 South Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: Arlington	8. Payment information:		
State: Virginia Zip: 22202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number, 703,415.0100	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-2455</u>		
Fax Number: 703.418,2768	Authorized User Name Stewart L. Gitler		
Email Address: sgitter @fuwglaw.com //	12/13/08		
9. Signature: Signature	72/13/08 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Stewart L. Gitler	sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>FRANZ HAAS S.R.L..</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> having offices at <u>Via Villa No.6</u>, <u>Montagna(Bolzano) 39040 Italy</u> (hereinafter "FRANZ HAAS S.R.L."), is owner of the trademark embodied in:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 77/599,000 filed October 23, 2008

Mark



and

WHEREAS, <u>WINEBOW</u>, INC., a <u>U.S. corporation</u>, having offices at <u>75 Chestnut Ridge Road</u>, <u>Montvale</u>, <u>New Jersey</u> 07645 (hereinafter "WINEBOW, INC."), is desirous of acquiring 49% ownership of said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FRANZ HAAS S.R.L. does hereby assign to WINEBOW, INC. a 49% interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, FRANZ HAAS S.R.L. and WINEBOW, INC. have caused this agreement to be executed and same is effective as of the last date of execution below..

FRANZ HAAS S.R.L

By: FRANZ HAAS

Pitte: AMMINISTRATIVE

Date M. M. OR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0988 WINEBOW, INC.

Date 18/15/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0989

**RECORDED: 01/14/2009**